Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Flat wire
■ Unit height of 2 mm
■ Inductance range: 0.22 to 5.6 μH
■ Rated current up to 10 A
■ RoHS compliant*
   SRP4020 Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
  Electrical Specifi cations
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRP4020-R22M 0.22 11.5 11.5 7
SRP4020-R36M 0.36 9 11 12
SRP4020-R47M 0.47 7 10 12
SRP4020-R56M 0.56 7 8 14.7
SRP4020-R68M 0.68 6.3 7 17
SRP4020-R88M 0.88 6 6.5 18
SRP4020-1R0M 1.0 5 6 21.6
SRP4020-1R2M 1.2 5 5 22
SRP4020-1R5M 1.5 5.1 5 29
SRP4020-2R2M 2.2 3.9 5 40
SRP4020-3R3M 3.3 3.3 4.3 48
SRP4020-4R7M 4.7 2.7 4 75
SRP4020-5R6M 5.6 2.4 3.5 90
Soldering Profi le
25
75
125